
 
 

 
 

March 20, 2023        
 
Doug Nelson 
WSPY News 
 

VIA EMAIL –   wspynews@gmail.com 

  
Re:  FOIA  23-37 
 
Subject: request for copies of the following documents:  Investigative summary and or 

findings of any investigations made by 308 officials in regards to school and or criminal 

complaints-regarding allegations that district 308 employees engaged in electioneering 

(gathering signatures on school property during schoolhours) in regards to email exchanges 

released in FOIA 23-06. 

Dear Mr. Nelson: 

This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your 

3/13/2023 request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which 

you asked for the above referenced information.  The information you requested is attached. 

To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, go to 

www.sd308.org  and select Our District > Freedom of Information Act Request > FOIA 

Request Responses>FOIA Requests Responses -2023 – click on the link for 23-37 or view 

information on previous requests. 

Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred an expense 

that comprised of the cost of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to 

your request.  

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you. 
 

Andrea Wiaduch  
Andrea Wiaduch 
Finance Coordinator/ 
Freedom of Information Officer 



3/15/23, 3:10 PM SD308 Mail - Fwd: Investigatory Meeting 12/16/2022
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Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

Fwd: Investigatory Meeting 12/16/2022
1 message

Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 7:57 AM

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Claudia Ruiz <cruiz@sd308.org>
Date: Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 7:53 AM
Subject: Fwd: Investigatory Meeting 12/16/2022

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Claudia Ruiz <cruiz@sd308.org>
Date: Fri, Dec 16, 2022 at 2:45 PM
Subject: Investigatory Meeting 12/16/2022
To: Erin Holtz <eholtz@sd308.org>
Cc: Andrew Gothelf <agothelf@sd308.org>, Faith Scobbie <fscobbie@sd308.org>, Christopher Grays <cgrays@sd308.org>

Good afternoon Erin, 

This email has been sent as a follow up to our investigatory meeting earlier.  While no discipline will result from today's 
meeting, please ensure that you refrain from prohibited political activity on district premises.

Thank you, 

Claudia Ruiz
Assistant Director of Human Resources
Community Unit School District 308
4175 Route 71
Oswego, IL 60543
Ph: (630) 636-4363
Fax: (630) 636-4367
cruiz@sd308.org
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